
Brad LaCroix
Superintendent
116 Casper Avenue
Newcastle, WY 82701

Weston County School District #1

"Our Business is Children"

Telephone: 307-746^451
Fax: 307-746-3289

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF BUDGET

Weston County School District #1

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing was held on July 16, 2025, in the Board Room at
Weston County School District #1, 116 Casper Avenue, Newcastle, Wyoming 82701 at 8:00
p. m. The aforementioned meeting was published in the Newsletter Journal the previous week.
The following budgets are adopted and subject to future amendment. They are in effect for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 2026.

General Fund
Capital Construction
Major Maintenance
Food Sen/ice
Student Activity
EWC BOCES
Special Revenue
Federal Funds

Revenues
$16,952,000
$ 2,468
$ 1, 766, 204
$ 455, 000

200,000
69, 179
13, 823

Appropriations
$ 16, 952, 000

$
$
$
$ 1,000, 000

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,468
1, 766, 204

455, 000
200, 000

69, 179
13, 823

1,000,000

Joe Prell,

-R4/
Billy Fitzwater

Jason Jenkins

/^L
Susan Pillen Dana Gordon -vr

PaulBau

Weston County School District #1, Board of Trustees, July 16, 2025


