Weston County School District #1

"Our Business is Children"

Telephone: 307-746-4451 Fax: 307-746-3289

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF BUDGET

Weston County School District #1

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing was held on July 16, 2025, in the Board Room at Weston County School District #1, 116 Casper Avenue, Newcastle, Wyoming 82701 at 8:00 p.m. The aforementioned meeting was published in the Newsletter Journal the previous week. The following budgets are adopted and subject to future amendment. They are in effect for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2026.

	Revenues	Appropriations
General Fund	\$16,952,000	\$ 16,952,000
Capital Construction	\$ 2,468	\$ 2,468
Major Maintenance	\$ 1,766,204	\$ 1,766,204
Food Service	\$ 455,000	\$ 455,000
Student Activity	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000
EWC BOCES	\$ 69,179	\$ 69,179
Special Revenue	\$ 13,823	\$ 13,823
Federal Funds	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 1,000,000

Dana Mann-Tavegia

Joe Prell

Tyler Mills

Sean Crabtree

Sucan Dillan

Billy Fitzwater

Jason Jenkins

Dana Gordon